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Foreign Exchange for Beas Dam at Pong

(Shri Daljit Singh:
* 70 . l Shri Raghunath Singh:

Will ihe Minister of Irrigation alld Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether Punjab Government have asked the Central Government to release foreign exchange iOI import of machinery for the construction of Pong Dam; and

(b) if so. the decision taken thereon?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Irrigation and Power (Shri Alag'esan): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is under consideration.

Orissa P. & T. Circle

*71. Shri Surendranath Dwivedy:
Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any reorganisation of the Orissa Posts and Telegraphs Circle in recent months and whether any new areas which belong to the Statl~ of Orissa have been added to the circle;

(b) whether any represeptations have been received by the Ministry in regard to this reorganisation; and

( c) the action taken or proposed to be taken on the representations?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Transport and communications (Shrl Bhagavati): (a) It has been decided to transfer those areas in Orissa at present under the control of the neighbouring P & T. Circles, to the control of the u:'issa P. & T. Circle.
Reorganisation will be made simultaneously.

(b) Yes.

(c) Already answered in reply kI item (a) above.

Foreign matter in Injection Bottle.:

(Shri Kappen:
Shri Nambiar:
Shri Venkatasubbaiah:
Shri MOhsin:
8hri Har! Vishnu Kamatlt:
Shrl Hem Bama:

I Silri Mohan Swarup:
*72. -( 8hri P. K. Deo:

Shr! M. K. Kumaran:
8hri Eswara Reddy:
Shri Bagri:
Shri P. R. Patel:
Shri D. J. Naik:

I Shri Chhotubhai Patel:
L Shri Ravlndra Venna:

Will the Ministcr of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken note of the fact that dust and other foreign matter is usually found in medicines supplied to hospitals for purposes of injection; and

(b) if so. what steps Government propose to takc to remedy this defect?

The Minister of Health (Dr. SushJJa Nayar): (a) It is not a fact that dust and other foreign matter is usually found in mcJicines supplied to hospitals for purposes of injecticn.

(b) Does not arise.

Effect of Travel Restriction on AJr
Indla Revenue

r Shri Mohan Swamp:
·73. ~ Shri P. C. Borooah:

l. Shrj P. K. Deo:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

